ACE9020 is a VHF oscillator, up-converter and prescaler.
It is used in an offset modulated transmit architecture where a
UHF  synthesiser makes the channel selection and a second
synthesiser generates a fixed transmit offset.
A VCO signal drives a buffer in ACE9020 to feed an on-
chip prescaler and transmit up-converter. The prescaler is a
dual two-modulus divider and drives the main synthesiser
input of the ACE9030. The SSB up-converter suppresses the

Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright 1997-2006, Zarlink Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Ordering Information
ACE9020B/KG/NP1S 28 Pin SSOP Tubes
ACE9020B/KG/NP1T 28 Pin SSOP Tape & Reel
ACE9020B/KG/NP2P 28 Pin SSOP* Tubes, Bake & Drypack
ACE9020B/KG/NP2Q 28 Pin SSOP* Tape & Reel,
Bake & Drypack
*Pb Free Matte Tin
May 2006
2
ACE9020
Pin No. Name Type Description
1 PD1 I Power down control input 1
2 PD2 I Power down control input 2
3 GND Supply Ground
4 BIAS_REF I Reference current for bias control
5 VCC_TX Supply Transmit section supply voltage
6 TXPA+ O Transmit up-converter open collector output
7 TXPA- O Transmit up-converter open collector output
8 RSET_TXPA I Reference current for transmit oscillator
9 GND_TXOSC Supply Ground
10 TANK+ I Transmit oscillator tank circuit
11 TANK- I Transmit oscillator tank circuit
12 VCC_DIV Supply Divider section supply voltage
13 GND_OSC Supply Ground
14 MOD_CNTRL I Modulus control input
15 DIV_OUT+ O Divider output positive
16 DIV_OUT- O Divider output negative
17 RATIO_SEL I Ratio select
18 GND_DIV Supply Ground divider section
19 TXOSC+ O Transmit oscillator monitor output positive
20 TXOSC- O Transmit oscillator monitor output negative
21 VCC_TXOSC Supply Transmit oscillator supply voltage
22 GND_RX Supply Ground
23 RXVCOIN I Input buffer for 1GHz VCO signal from ACE9010
24 n.c. - No connection
25 VCC_RX Supply Receiver section supply voltage
26 n.c. - No connection
27 n.c. - No connection